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L.D. 1235.
Date: 52809 (Filing No. H-453)
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
124TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION
HOUSE AMENDMENT “ /7” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 855,

L.D. 1235, Bill, “An Act To Establlsh Municipal Cost Components for Unmgamzed
Territory Services- To Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2009-10”

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the second occurrence of section 1 (page

inserting the following;:

'Sec. 1. Municipal cost components for services rendered.

1, lines 28 to 31, page 2, lines 1 to 31 and page 3, lines 2 to 32-in amendment) and

In accordance

with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, the Legislature determines that
the net municipal cost component for services and |e|mbmsements to be rendered in

fiscal year 2009-10 is as follows:
Audit - Fiscal Administration

Education

Forest Fire Protection

Human Services - General Assistance
Property Tax Assessmeﬁt - Operations

Maine Land Use Regulation Commission -
Operations

TOTAL STATE AGENCIES
" County Reimbursements for Services:

Aroostook
Franklin
Hancock
Kennebec
Oxford
Penobscot
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HOUSE A

WENDMENT

$206,711
13,857,261
160,000
59,000
824,349

487,977

$15,595,298

$885,417
564,825
154,505
872
480,525
885,380
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HOUSE AMENDMENT “ﬂ ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 855, L.D. 1235

Piscataquis
Somerset

Washington

TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT
Requirements

Less Deductions:
General -
State Revenue Sharing
Homestead Reimbursement
Miscellaneous Revenues

TOTAL
Educational -
Land Reserved Trust
Tuition/Travel
Miscellaneous
Special - Teacher Retirement
TOTAL
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

TAX ASSESSMENT

SUMMARY |

This amendment W]&
SPONSORED BY:

(Representative WATSON)
TOWN: Bath
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HOUSE AMEI

IDMENT

1,389,350
888,306
762,597

$6,011,777

$21,607,075

$21,607,075

$265,000
100,000
50,000

$415,000

£80,000
250,000

5,000
200,000

$535,000
$950,000

$20,657,075





