MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 1235		
2	Date: 5-28-09 (Filing No. H-453)		
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.		
4	STATE OF MAINE		
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
6	124TH LEGISLATURE		
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 855, L.D. 1235, Bill, "An Act To Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services To Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2009-10"		
11 12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out all of the second occurrence of section 1 (page 1, lines 28 to 31, page 2, lines 1 to 31 and page 3, lines 2 to 32 in amendment) and inserting the following:		
14 15 16 17	'Sec. 1. Municipal cost components for services rendered. In accordance with the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, the Legislature determines that the net municipal cost component for services and reimbursements to be rendered in fiscal year 2009-10 is as follows:		
-18 -19	Audit - Fiscal Administration \$206,711		
20	Education 13,857,261		
21 22 23	Forest Fire Protection 160,000		
24 25	Human Services - General Assistance 59,000		
26 27	Property Tax Assessment - Operations 824,349		
28 29 30	Maine Land Use Regulation Commission - 487,977 Operations		
31 32	TOTAL STATE AGENCIES \$15,595,298		
33	County Reimbursements for Services:		
35 36 37 38 39 40	Aroostook \$885,417 Franklin 564,825 Hancock 154,505 Kennebec 872 Oxford 480,525 Penobscot 885,380		

Page 1 - 124LR1927(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 855, L.D. 1235

1		
· 2	Piscataquis	1,389,350
3	Somerset	888,306
4	Washington	762,597
5		•
6	TOTAL COUNTY SERVICES	\$6,011,777
7	TOTAL COCKT BEACTORS	Ψο,στι,,,,
8		
9	TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	\$21,607,075
	TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	Φ21,007,073
10		
11	GOVERNMENTON OF A CORPORA AND IT	,
12	COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT	
13		
14	Requirements	\$21,607,075
15		
16	Less Deductions:	
17	General -	
18	State Revenue Sharing	\$265,000
19	Homestead Reimbursement	100,000
20	Miscellaneous Revenues	50,000
21	14113CONTUNOUS TROYONGOS	50,000
22	TOTAL	\$415,000
	IOTAL	\$413,000
23		
24	Educational -	#00.000
25	Land Reserved Trust	\$80,000
26	Tuition/Travel	250,000
27	Miscellaneous	5,000
28	Special - Teacher Retirement	200,000
29		
30	TOTAL	\$535,000
31	•	
32	TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	\$950,000
33	101112 222 00110110	ψ>30,000
34	TAX ASSESSMENT	\$20,657,075
35	1 AA AGGEGGMENT	Ψ20,057,075
33		
26	CYTR/IN/IA DX/	
36	SUMMARY	
37	This amendment corrects clerical errors.	
٥,		
	The	
38	SPONSORED BY:	
39	(Representative WATSON)	
	· -	,
40	TOWN: Bath	•

Page 2 - 124LR1927(04)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT